	R	
-		
	1	
1		

Form PTO-1595
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PA. _____

101080840

nent of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. P7443-9005 Date: June 18, 1999
To the Assistant Comm Please record the attached origin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Akira ITO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sumitomo Heavy Industries, Ltd. Address: 9-11, Kitashinagawa 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8686, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yesxx No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP 	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	XX Included in attached Check No.: 19935
Washington, D.C. 20005-5701 999 DTHOMAS 00000029 09335926 40.00 OP	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged deposit account
81 40.50 GF	Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t copy of the original document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Douglas H. Goldhush Name of Person Signing Signature	June 18, 1999 Date

PATENT

REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0802

Docket No.		
Docket No.		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SUMITOMO HEAVY INDUSTRI	ES, LTD.	···	
9-11, Kitashinagawa 5-c	home, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	141-8686	Japan
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt hereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled METHOD FOR ADJUSTING ZERO INJECTION MOLDING MACHINI	ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive O POINT FOR LOAD CELL IN	right, title and in	iterest to th
			week and a
for which application for Letters Pater otherwise indicated below:	nt of the United States was executed	on even date ner	ewith unies
*filed on	, Serial No.		_
(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mur number and/or filing date hereon, wh	ray & Oram is hereby authorized to en known)	insert the serial	code, seria
and all Letters Patent of the United Sta division, renewal, substitute, reissue same may be granted.	tes to be obtained therefor on said app or reexamination thereof for the full	plication or any of term or terms for	continuation or which the
continuing, divisional, reissue or re	ecute all papers necessary in connece examination applications thereof a applications as the ASSIGNEE may of	nd also to exec	ute separate
continuing, divisional, reissue or reassignments in connection with such a	examination applications thereof as applications as the ASSIGNEE may descent all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concernumination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining	nd also to exectleem necessary of ection with any ining this applicate reissue patent is	ute separate or expedient interference ation or any sued thereon
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e ditigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, lit	examination applications thereof as applications as the ASSIGNEE may descent all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding.	nd also to exectleem necessary of the ection with any integration of this application reissue patent is and producing of the ection of the ect	ute separate or expedient interference into or any sued thereone evidence and
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e ditigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, lit	examination applications thereof as applications as the ASSIGNEE may descent all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding.	nd also to exectleem necessary of the ection with any integration of this application reissue patent is and producing of the ection of the ect	ute separate or expedient interference into or any sued thereone evidence and mature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to entitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, lit	examination applications thereof as applications as the ASSIGNEE may descente all papers necessary in conner which may be declared concern unination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding.	nd also to exectleem necessary of ection with any sing this applicate reissue patent is and producing of this/her/their signal.	ute separate or expedient interference atton or any sued thereor evidence and that the control of the control o
The ASSIGNOR agrees to editigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, literally with the AKITA ITO	examination applications thereof applications as the ASSIGNEE may descent all papers necessary in conneg which may be declared concern unination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Sesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Akira ITO	nd also to exectleem necessary of ection with any iting this applicate reissue patent is and producing of his/her/their signature 11 (DA	ute separate respection or any sued thereore vidence and mature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to editigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexament to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under AKITA ITO (SIGNATURE)	examination applications thereof applications as the ASSIGNEE may descente all papers necessary in conneg which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Sesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Akira ITO (TYPE NAME)	ection with any ing this applicate reissue patent is and producing this his/her/their signal (DA)	interference and thereof evidence and thereof evidence and thereof evidence and the evidenc
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under AKITA ITO (SIGNATURE)	examination applications thereof applications as the ASSIGNEE may descente all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Sesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Akira ITO (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	ection with any sing this applicate reissue patent is and producing this his/her/their signal (DA)	ute separator expedient interference ition or any sued thereover interference and interference and interference ition or any sued thereover interference and interference in a sued thereover interference in a sued thereover in a sued in
The ASSIGNOR agrees to editigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexament to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under AKITA ITO (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	examination applications thereof applications as the ASSIGNEE may descent all papers necessary in connece which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Sesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Akira ITO (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	ection with any items applicate reissue patent is and producing of this/her/their signal (DA) (DA)	ute separater expedient interference ition or any sued thereover ition in a sued thereover itinature(s). 1999 ATE) ATE
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, lit IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under AKITA ITO (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	examination applications thereof applications as the ASSIGNEE may describe a polications as the ASSIGNEE may describe an application as the ASSIGNEE may describe a polication as the ASSIGNEE may describe a polication as the Assignment of the description and the application are the application as the Assignment of the	ection with any ining this applicate reissue patent is and producing of this/her/their signal (DA) (DA)	ute separate or expedient interference ition or any sued thereon evidence and inature(s). 1999 ATE) ATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 06/18/1999

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this

section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]